R	Nevjabai Bhaiya Hitkarini Education S VJABAI HITKARINI CO esearch Center, PG, UG, Junior College-in Art's, Com. & Science BRAMHAPURI-441206, Distt. : CHANDRAPUR (M UGC 2 (F) & 12 (B);ISO 9001 : 2015 NAAC Reaccreditted - B++ Grade with CGPA 2.87	OLLEGE nce; and HSC Voc. M.S)				
r. D. H. Gahane .sc.,Ph.D.(Phy.)D.C.O.S. f. PRINCIPAL		Ph	<u>dhgaha</u> : (07177 : www.n	ne@gm) 272033 hcb.in	<u>nail.com</u> 3, 273293 (off.)	
Ref. No. 137 /2022.			D	ate: 24	0/12/2022	1
	Nevjabai Bhaiya Hitkacini Educerian S	oci	ety's			

To, Charles and Harles and Harles

Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College,

Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia, 441701

Reference : Your letter no.

429/11/555 c/Am/2022 dated 19/12/2022

Subject: - Acceptance latter for Development of Academic Collaboration with your institute.

Dear Sir,

1.0

As per your letter no. _______ it's my great pleasure to inform you that our college also recognized the importance of research and academic development in the rural areas as well as imparting the basic and adequate knowledge sharing to the Under graduate students of Faculty of Humanities, Commerce & Management and Science & Technology.

Therefore, in consideration of your letter the mutual understanding for pursuing research and knowledge sharing, weare accepting proposal of academic co-operation through MOU with your esteemed organization.

Thanking You.

Principal

Web ... www.phcuin

K-64-511

Nevjabai Hitkarini College, Bramhapuri Off. Frincipal Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Diste. Chandrapur



महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2021 O

ZS 930571

SUB TREASURY OFFICE ARJUNI/MOR.

2 8 OCT 2022

Memorandum of Understanding

For The Development of Academic Collaboration

Between

Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia, 441701

&

Nevjabai Hitkarini College, Bramhapuri Dist- Chandrapur-441206

Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia & Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Dist- Chandrapur, now-recognizing the importance of research and academic development in the tribal and ruralareas. The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs which serve to enhance the intellectual life and academic development on both campuses. Therefore, Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College

जन्त्रापत्र- ७ (प्रातज्ञापत्र) प्रातज्ञाग्रंत्र कोणाकडे सादर करावयाचे . of asist T Sugoling प्रतिज्ञापद्मराठीचे कारण 41-412 भुदाक विकत घेणाऱ्याचे नांव व रहीवाशी एल _ 11/11/2022 मुझक विद्री याधराधी नेंद यही अन.हा. /ानाज en 3391 मुद्रांक विकत पेणान्याचे ताल भा - 51. -परवानाधारक मुझंक विक्रेत्याची सुरी व परवाना क्रमांक तसेव मुद्रांक वित्रंखे विज्ञान/पत्ता लताबाई जाभूखवत्र मुत्राय, विकेता अर्जुमयिस कार्यालय,अर्जुनी/मोर 00×104 875 4.-

Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia & Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Dist-Chandrapur, shall encourage interactions between the students and faculty members in support ' of their mutual interests in the field of education and research.

Based on the principles of mutual benefit and respect for each other's independence, the two institutions will foster:

- a) Faculty Exchanges
- b) Practical Training
- c) Joint Research Activities
- d) Exchanges of Academic Materials
- e) Skill based courses
- f) Carrier oriented courses
- g) Student Exchange
- h) Academic Co-operation
- i) Project Work

The Two Educational Institutions will :

 Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching and research in fields of mutual interests Have practical training at Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia & Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Dist- Chandrapur, depending on the nature of work as per rules of the institute, facilities and requirements.

- Joint guidance of student projects in Faculty of Arts, Faculty of Sciences and other research areas of national interest on mutually agreeable terms.
- Endeavour the visits of students to Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia & Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Dist-Chandrapur to provide them with an exposure to various equipments, instruments, and study materials etc.
- Co-operate in Short term skill based and carrier-oriented courses which can be a great way to improve an ideas and skills and to provides opportunities to the students therefore the above said college intend to co-operate and focus their efforts and co-operations within such area.

The parties to this MoU undertake to treat as **CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED** information of the other institution, which is so classified in advance. The terms of confidentiality and mode of disclosure shall be as per mutually acceptable terms.

This MoU shall require the ratification of the competent academic/executive body of both the institutions.

- 1. In order to carry out the above activities, a detailed plan may be agreed to upon consultation between the two institutions.
- It is implicit that every activity undertaken under this agreement is approved by the appropriate officials at each institution and must fall within each institution's academic and fiscal constraints.
- 3. This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid initially for FIVE YEAR period from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked of modified by mutual written agreement between tile Parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement. However, termination of the MOU will not in any manner affect the interests of the students/faculty/scientists who have been admitted to pursue a programme under the MOU.

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia

1 [#] Partner Name	: Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia
Partner representative	: Dr. I.S. Mohurley
Position	: Principal
Address	: Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni-Morgaon, Distt-Gondia
Telephone	: 07196-220158, 220371, 9421719303
E-mail	: <u>ssjcollege@rediffmail.com</u>



Principal 112/2022 S.S.J. College . mi/Mor. Dist. Gondia

Authorized signatory on behalf of Nevjabai Hitkarini College, Bramhapuri

2 nd Partner Name	: Nevjabai Hitkarini College, Bramhapuri,
	Dist- Chandrapur
Partner representative	: Dr. D. H. Gahane
Position	: Principal
Address	: Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Dist- Chandrapur-
	441206
Telephone	: +91-7177272033, 273293 (off.)
Fax	: +91-7177-272033
E-mail	: nhcbramhapuri@rediffmail.com

Date - 23/12/2022

Place : Bramhapuri

- ---



Off. Principal Nevjabai Hitkarini College Bramhapuri, Diste. Chandrapur